

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3898, 4080
& 4338 of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in RFA
No.2710/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that as
per the order dated 5/1/2010 passed by the Registrar in
SLP(C) No. 30573/2008, service of notice is complete in
all these petitions. Hence, no orders are necessary.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER